SP Lyngholm 1721-1788 Register

1721-1788 Lyngholm Skifter

a (kursiv/ italic from other sources)

Location

sted

Hvidberg Vestenaa Kallerup
Hvidberg Vestenaa Kallerup

Bedsted Hede Holm
Hvidberg Thyholm Hvidberggaard

Hvidberg Vestenaa Istrup
Hvidberg Vestenaa Kallerup
Hvidberg Vestenaa Istrup
Hvidberg Vestenaa Maschedahl
Hvidberg Vestenaa Grimmelyche
Bedsted Hede

Hvidberg Vestenaa Kallerup

Hvidberg Vestenaa Svanekjaer
Hvidberg Vestenaa Svanekjaer
Hvidberg Vestenaa Istrup
Lomborg Lodberg

Lodberg Todbal

Hvidberg Vestenaa Svanekjaer
Hvidberg Vestenaa Kallerup
Hvidberg Vestenaa Kallerup

Hvidberg Vestenaa Kallerup
Lodberg Todbal
Bedsted Hede Holm

Hvidberg Vestenaa

Hvidberg Vestenaa Svanekjaer
Hvidberg Vestenaa Grimmelyche
Hvidberg Vestenaa

Lodberg Todbal

Hvidberg Vestenaa

Hvidberg Vestenaa Istrup

Hvidberg Vestenaa
Hvidberg Vestenaa Hvidberggaard

Hvidberg Vestenaa Istrup
Hvidberg Vestenaa Istrup
Hvidberg Vestenaa Maschedahl
Hvidberg

Hvidberg Vestenaa Kallerup

Even

t # deceased (or heir)
nr. afdad (eller arving)
1+3__ Niels Madsen
4 Hans Sgrensen
____ Boje Christensen (Boye
2 Christensen)
5 1679 Thager Lauritsen

1674 Maren Emanuelsdatter (Maren
6 Manuelsdatter)

7 1696 Jens Alstrup

8 1703 Mogens Christensen

9  Maren Christensdatter
10 1703 Peder Olufsen
11 1691 Seren Christensen
12__ Anne Christensdatter

14 1681 Poul Nielsen

13__ Christen Madsen
15__ Niels Nedergaard

16 1717 Karen Christensdatter
17 1717 Maren Jensdatter

18 1696 Maren Nielsdatter

19 1713 Christen Nielsen

20 Anne Nielsdatter

1698 Christen Nielsen Alstrup?
21 (Christen Alstrup)

22 Maren Olufsdatter
23 1697 Sidsel Andersdatter

24 1683 Johanne Hansdatter

25 1703 Karen Olufsdatter

26 Niels Pedersen

27 1712 Christen Jensen

29 1712 Jens Alstrup

31 1727 Laurits Olufsen

32 1720 Maren Elisabeth Christensdatter

28 Anders Olufsen

1720 Kirsten Nielsdatter (Christine
30 Nielsdatter)

1696 Kirsten Pedersdatter (Christine
33 Pedersdatter)

34 1689 Peder Johansen

35___ Karen Nielsdatter
36 Else Christensdatter Danhl
38 Peder Leth

date of death/
allocation of
fonds

dato
1721 Nov 17"
1726 Jun 18"

1733 Jun 8"
1738 Jun 18"

1743 Feb 18"
1745 May5th
1751 Apr 4th
1752 Jan 3"
1752 Oct 4"
1754 Nov 19"
1755 May 5"
1756 Feb 10"

bured 1754 Jan
1 7th

1756 Sep 30"
1757 Jun 13"
1757 Jul 25"

1757 Oct 5

1757 Dec 14"
1758 Oct 11"
1761 Jan13th

1762 Apr 6"
1762 Jul 10"
1762 Nov 10"

1762 1763 Mar

Both

1764 Apr 3™
1764 Jul 20"
1765 Mar 3™
1767 Jun 20"
1767 Jul 30"
1767 Nov 25"

1767 (1760)
Nov 29"

1767 Dec 10"

1768 Oct 20"
1770 Jan 31*
1770 Dec 7"
1772 Jun 29"
1773 Feb 1%
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heir

arving

Niels Madsen
Hans Sgrensen

Boje Christensen
Thager Lauritsen

Maren Emanuelsdatter
Jens Alstrup

Mogens Christensen
Maren Christensdatter
Peder Olufsen

Sgren Christensen
Anne Christensdatter

Poul Nielsen

Christen Madsen
Niels Nedergaard
Karen Christensdatter
Maren Jensdatter
Maren Nielsdatter
Christen Nielsen
Anne Nielsdatter

Christen Nielsen
Maren Olufsdatter
Sidsel Andersdatter

Johanne Hansdatter

Niels Andersen og Karen Olufsdatter (v1741 i Hvidberg VAa)
Niels Pedersen

Christen Jensen

Jens Alstrup

Laurits Olufsen

Marie Elisabeth Christensdatter

Anders Olufsen
Kirsten Nielsdatter

Kirsten Pedersdatter
Peder Johansen
Karen Nielsdatter Dahl
Else Christensdatter
Peder Leth

Register

legal guardian counselor assessor executor

fol sheriff etc

side forvalter vurderingsmaend formynder sognefoged
002+9

012

007
017

020
021
024
027
029
030
034

042
037
046
048
053
055
059
062

063
065
066

067
070
071
073
076
083
085

075

078

086
088
090
091
094
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Hvidberg Vestenaa Svanekjaer
Hvidberg Vestenaa Istrup
Hvidberg Vestenaa Kallerup
Hvidberg

Hvidberg Vestenaa Kallerup (af
Hvidberg Hajen)

Hvidberggaard

Hvidberg Vestenaa Kallerup

Hvidberg Vestenaa Istrup
Hvidberg

Hvidberg

Hvidberg

Hvidberg Vestenaa Svanekjaer (af
Lyngholm)

Hvidberg Vestenaa Lomborg

Hvidberg Vestenaa

Hvidberg Vestenaa Kallerup
Hvidberg Vestenaa Istrup
Hvidberg Vestenaa Maschedanhl
Bedsted Hede Holm

Hvidberg Vestenaa
Hvidberg Vestenaa Svanekjaer
Hvidberg Vestenaa Svanekjaer

Hvidberg Vestenaa Hvidberggaard
Hvidberg Vestenaa Svanekjaer
Hvidberg

Hvidberg Vestenaa Maschedahl
Hvidberg Vestenaa Svanekjaer

END

37 1722 Birgithe Marie Nielsdatter
39 1716 Oluf Jensen

41

40 __ Peder Christensen

42 Niels Olufsen Hgje
44 1709 Sgren Jeppesen
43 Mads Jensen

45 1713 Laurits Andersen
46 Kirsten Christensdatter
47 __ Hans Sgrensen

59 __ Karen Nielsdatter

48 17557 Elisabeth Kejesdatter
49 Kirsten Pedersdatter

50 1757 Inger Christensdatter tjenestepige

51 ___ Christen Jensen ungkarl
52 1745 Christen Ejlersen

53 1729 Karen Nielsdatter

55 1739 Anne Marie Michelsdatter
54  Laurits Thomassen

56 1755 Christen Nielsen Hgje ungkarl

57 1740 Michel Clausen
58 1725 Mads Madsen

60 __ Anne Christensdatter

61 1752 Maren Clausdatter
62 Jens Nielsen Smed ungkarl
64 1753 Else Sgrensdatter

63 1731 Elisabeth Kejesdatter
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1773 Feb 16™ Morten Madsen og Birgithe Marie Nielsdatter
1773 Apr 19"  Oluf Jensen

1773 Jun 16™ __ og Oluf Bech

1773 Jun 28" Peder Christensen

1773 Jul 2"  Niels Olufsen Hgje
1773 Aug 14™ Sgren Jeppesen
1773 Oct 15" Mads Jensen

1773 May 26th
Dec 9th Laurits Andersen

1774 Sep 24" Kirsten Christensdatter
1775 Mar 29" Hans Sgrensen
1776 Nov 6™  Laurits Simonsen og Karen Nielsdatter

1777 Mar 29"  Niels Poulsen og Elisabeth Keis
1780 Oct 23 Kirsten Pedersdatter

1782 Apr 22™ Inger Christensdatter tjenestepige

1782 Jul 17" Christen Jensen ungkarl
1782 Oct 5™  Christen Ejlersen
1782 Oct 5"  Karen Nielsdatter

1783 Aug 23 Anne Marie Michelsdatter
1783 Sep 16" Laurits Thomassen

1783 1784 Jan
12" Christen Nielsen Hgje ungkarl

1784 Nov 6"  Michel Clausen

1785 Dec 3° Mads Madsen

1787 (Jun 27%)

Nov 19" Anders Olufsen og Anne Christensdatter
1787 Dec 5"  Jens Knudsen og Maren Clausdatter

1788 Apr 22" Jens Nielsen Smed ungkarl
1788 Jun 14™ Peder Dahl og Else Sgrensdatter
1789 Apr 22nd Niels Mortensen og Elisabeth Kejesdatter

This paper is copyright you who are all living family members and your ancestors and descendants at all
times mentioned in the following pages; this is typed by Carl Peter Haraldsgn Madsen and dedicated to my
descendants and all our relatives in honour of our ancestors including my beloved mother Marie Kristine
Madsen and my always missed father Harald Mark and all their relatives and ancestors for whom love to
one another always has been pivotal.
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